Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 51 of 184
LTE Band 4 16QAM 1.4MHz CH19957 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 1.4MHz CH19957 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 3MHz CH19965 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 3MHz CH19965 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 5MHz CH19975 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 5MHz CH19975 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 52 of 184
LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20000 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20000 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20025 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20025 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20050 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20050 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 53 of 184
LTE Band 4 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20175 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20175 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 3MHz CH20175 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 3MHz CH20175 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 5MHz CH20175 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 5MHz CH20175 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 54 of 184
LTE Band 4 QPSK 10MHz CH20175 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 10MHz CH20175 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 15MHz CH20175 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 15MHz CH20175 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 20MHz CH20175 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 20MHz CH20175 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 55 of 184
LTE Band 4 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20175 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20175 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 3MHz CH20175 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 3MHz CH20175 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 5MHz CH20175 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 5MHz CH20175 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 56 of 184
LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20175 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20175 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20175 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20175 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20175 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20175 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 57 of 184
LTE Band 4 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20393 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20393 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 3MHz CH20385 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 3MHz CH20385 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 5MHz CH20375 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 5MHz CH20375 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 58 of 184
LTE Band 4 QPSK 10MHz CH20350 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 10MHz CH20350 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 15MHz CH20325 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 15MHz CH20325 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 20MHz CH20300 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 20MHz CH20300 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 59 of 184
LTE Band 4 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20393 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 1.4MHz CH20393 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 3MHz CH20385 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 3MHz CH20385 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 5MHz CH20375 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 5MHz CH20375 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 60 of 184
LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20350 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 10MHz CH20350 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20325 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 15MHz CH20325 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20300 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 16QAM 20MHz CH20300 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 61 of 184
Test Mode Modulation
Channel/
Frequency
(MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
RB
Size
RB
Offset
Test Result
LTE Band 5
(Low Channel)
QPSK
CH20407 / 824.7MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH20415 / 825.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH20425 / 826.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20450 / 829MHz 10 1 25 Pass
16QAM
CH20407 / 824.7MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH20415 / 825.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH20425 / 826.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20450 / 829MHz 10 1 25 Pass
LTE Band 5
(Middle
Channel)
QPSK
CH20525 / 836.5MHz
1.4 1 2 Pass
3 1 7 Pass
5 1 12 Pass
10 1 25 Pass
16QAM
1.4 1 2 Pass
3 1 7 Pass
5 1 12 Pass
10 1 25 Pass
LTE Band 5
(High
Channel)
QPSK
CH20643 / 848.3MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH20635 / 847.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH20625 / 846.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20600 / 844MHz 10 1 25 Pass
16QAM
CH20643 / 848.3MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH20635 / 847.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH20625 / 846.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20600 / 844MHz 10 1 25 Pass
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 62 of 184
LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 1.4MHz CH20407 1RB#2_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 3MHz CH20415 1RB#7_1GHz-10GHz
LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 5 QPSK 5MHz CH20425 1RB#12_1GHz-10GHz